Form PTO-1595 1-31/92

11-22-2002 

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			11.13.02
	102290490		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying	(i)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Siegfried Stacklies	MON 15 2002 12	Name: <u>Ca</u> Tee	rl Zeiss Semiconductor Manufacturing chnologies AG
Yaolong Chen	₭ 🔻	Internal Addre	2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes X No. That with	miemai Addre	:55.
		Street Addres	s: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22
<ol><li>Nature of conveyanc</li></ol>	e:	Sileer Addres	D-73447 Oberkochen
X: Assignment	□ Security Agreement		Germany
⊔ Merger □ Other	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 5	State: Zip:
Siegfried Execution Date: <u>Yaolong</u>	d Stacklies - 10/14/02;		
Execution Date. <u>Faciong</u>	Cheft - 10/14/02	Additional names(s)	& address(es) attached: □ Yes X No
<ol> <li>Application number(s         If this document is t             September 30, 2002     </li> </ol>	peing filed together with a new	application, the e	execution date of the application is:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application</li> </ul>	No.(s):	B. Patent No.	(s)
10/261,455			
10/201,400			
Additional numbers attached:	□ Yes X No	Additional numbers a	attached: □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address o	f party to whom	6. Total number of	
correspondence conce mailed: Name:	erning document should be	patents involved.	
		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)
Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S.		X Enclosed	
Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accou <u>23-0925</u>	ınt number
City: <u>Spokane</u> State:_	WA Zip: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
		oing information is	true and correct and any attached
D. Brent Kenady	i) Bu	SHA	11-14-00
D. Brent Kenady Name of Person	Signing	Signature	//-/4-02 Date
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES I	NCLUDING COVER SHI	EET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/9			
	Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	
	ASSISTANT COMMISSIO	NER FOR PATENTS	
	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	0001	
	Washington, D.C. 2	U231	
including time for review sheet. Send comments re	ing the document and gathering the egarding this burden estimate to the shington, D.C. 20231, and to the Ol	data needed, and comp U.S. Patent and Trade	of minutes per document to be recorded, pleting and reviewing the sample cover emark Office, Office of Information and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

11/20/2002 BABRAHA1 00000053 10261455

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013499 FRAME: 0565** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/261,455		•	09161 7 C
Filed	September 30, 2002		••	
In consid	eration of One Dollar and other go	od and valuable consideration,	the receipt and suffice	dency of which are her
Carl Zei	ss Semiconductor Manufact	A Company of the Comp		rasse 22,
its successor	Oberkochen / Germany rs and assigns (hereinafter called "as signed disclosed in an application for	id assignee"), the entire right, t Letters Patent of the United Stat	itle and interest in the es, entitled	invention or improvemen
	nd apparatus for polishing			a work piece
for United Simprovemen	the undersigned on the day States Letters Patent, which the us its, and in any and all Letters Pater reissue or extension thereof.	idersigned may file, either sol	ely or jointly with otl	hers, on said invention
	rsigned hereby authorizes and reque	•		*
	signed hereby authorizes and reque ial number of said application.	sts the attorneys of record in a	aid application to ins	ert in this assignment th
divisional, or relating ther and, in the obest of the s producing ev Letters Pater enjoyed by a	consideration, the undersigned hereby continuation or substitute application reto, and any application for the reiss event of any application or Letters ability of the undersigned in the mand vidence in support thereof. The und not of the United States and vest in said assignee, to the full end of the suld have been held and enjoyed by the	n for said invention or improv- ue or extension of any Letters P Patent assigned herein becomi- atters of preparing and execut- ersigned agrees to perform, up said assignee all rights therein term for which said Letters F	ements, and any oatl atent that may be grar ng involved in Interfe ing the preliminary s on request, any affirm a, whereby said Letter atent may be granted	a, declaration or affidavented upon said application rence, to cooperate to the tatement and giving an intive acts to obtain said a Patent will be held an
or improvement the request	id consideration, the undersigned her ents for all foreign countries, including t of said assignee, all documents in or £ 2002	ng all priority rights under the l	nternational Conventi for foreign letters pater	on, and agrees to execute therefor.
(Date)		SIMONLINES, STEE	·	
Date)		Yaolong CHEN		
Date)	·		-	· -
Date)				
	·			
Oate)				
)ate)	·	·		
ate)				
Jace)	•	·		
Date)				
Date)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	•
TATE	OF Germany			
	Germany			
	المالية المالية من المالية الم			

**PATENT REEL: 013499 FRAME: 0566** 

## ASSIGNMENT

5	10/261,455				JE KOKEO
		2002			
Filed	September 30,		•		•
In cons	ideration of One Dollar lged, the undersigned in	and other good an ventor, or each inve	d valuable consideration ator if more than one, b	on, the receipt and aut	ficiency of which are here
<u>Carl Ze</u> D-73447	eiss Semiconducto 7 Oberkochen / Ge	r Manufacturir rmany	ng Technologies	AG, Carl-Zeiss-S	itrasse 22,
its success of the unde	ors and assigns (herein: usigned disclosed in an a	after called "said ass application for Letter	signes"), the entire rights a Patent of the United S	t, title and interest in the	ie invention ar improvemen
Method a	and apparatus for	polishing or	lapping an asphe	erical surface o	f a work piece
for United improveme and in any	States Letters Patent, ents, and in any and a reissue or extension the	which the undersi Il Letters Patent of reof	gned may file, either a the United States wh	ich may be obtained o	y and all other application others, on said invention of on any of said applications
					ers Patent to said assigner
The und	ersigned hereby authori rial number of said appl	zes and requests th lication.	e attorneys of record in	a said application to in	isert in this assignment th
divisional, relating the and, in the best of the producing Letters Pate enjoyed by the same we And for a or improven	continuation or substitutes, and any application event of any application ability of the undersign evidence in support the cent of the United State said assigned, to the fould have been held and aid consideration, the united sould consideration, the united consideration and conside	ute application for on for the reisage or on or Letters Paten med in the matters reof. The undersign s and vest in said a full end of the term enjoyed by the under adersigned hereby a intries, including all	said invention or imprextension of any Letters t assigned herein become of preparing and executed agrees to perform, essignee all rights therefor which said Letters eraigned if this assignment assigns to said assignee priority rights under the	rovements, and any or Patent that may be graining involved in Inter- cuting the preliminary upon request, any affi- cin, whereby said Lett Patent may be grant ent had not been made, the entire right, title and a International Conven-	nd interest in said invention ation, and agrees to execute,
(Date)			STACKLIES, Sie	egfried	
			V-1 CUEN		<del></del>
(Date) 14	Oct. 2002		ractong CHEN 2	July Co	
(Date)				•	•
(Date)			•		
	•			·	<b>2</b> -
(Date)		· :			
(Date)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(5000)	ř				
(Date)	-				<del></del>
(Date) .		•			
(Date)		<u></u>			•
			·		_
STATE	OF German	ıy		<u> </u>	
COUNT	y n F Germar	ıy		e de	-

**RECORDED: 11/15/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013499 FRAME: 0567